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CONSTRUCTION OF UNIVERSITY BUILDING
Bhagat Shri Sudarshan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Central University in Brahmway of Ranchi district is being run from a private building;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the steps taken by the Government to construct university building and provide other infrastructural facilities; and

(d) the time by which it is likely to be done?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): Central University of Jharkhand established in 2009 is presently functioning from a temporary campus in the premises of Central Training Institute provided by the State Government. However, the University does have a City Centre at Kanke Road which is running from a private rented building.

(c) & (d): The Vice Chancellor has informed that Govt. of Jharkhand, on 17.10.2001, has allotted 319.28 acres o f land for establishment of the permanent campus and the University has issued invitation for Expression of Interest for development o f the permanent campus through advertisements. At this initial stage, no specific time frame can be set for completion o f construction activities.
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